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- [-1-] + (Y
fiRA —EE=SFIHEE N RN
1000BASE-T/100BASE-TX/10BASE-T ixO
1000BASE-T/100BASE-TX/10BASE-T & 3 #¢ = Flidi 2 [ WV (13 11, SCRFEIX = FPidi 2~ 1) [13) MDI/MDIX Crossover
I2I6E.

1000BASE-T 774 |IEEE 802.3ab Frif, #4572 100-ohm 5 288 5 25 E R il 2k UTP 55t o 4i 4 STP,
WAL R oW 2k STP, I LK S 4 100 KK fe i 2 .

1000BASE-T i 1 JT] 4 XLt AT By &k, TP 4 X2iER: . 1000BASE-T it I BT HI B I WS 2 1 12 4 ]
A-1F7R:

A-1 1000BASE-T PU*f XL L7 i K]

BiE MRIES
Switch Switch Switch Switch
1TPO+ 4———*1TPD+ 1TPO+ 1TPO+
2TPO-4———*2TP0- 2TPOD- 2TPOD-
ITP1+ +——»3TP{+ ITP1+ ITP1+
ETP1- +—*5TP1- 6TP1- 6TP1-
ATP2+ 4————* 4TP2+ 4TP2+ 4TP2+
FTP2- +———»5TP2- 5TP2- 5TP2-
TIP3+ +———»TTP3+ TTP3+ TTP3+
8TP3-4+—*3TP3- 8TP3- 8TP3-

100BASE-TX/10BASE-T & T I F L E RS LR 45 A1 T 4R, %51 10Mbps # L] 100-ohm 3, 4, 5 254k, %f+ 100Mbps
C#EH 100-ohm 5 BEAHTI%E, s (BT SCRF 100 SKIIERE 2. LR & 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T I (151 {5 5 € X,
A-2:

A-2 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T 5| Ji{Z 5 5% X

Pin i ik

1 Input Receive Data+ Output Transmit Data+
2 Input Receive Data- Output Transmit Data-
3 Output Transmit Data+ Input Receive Data+

6 Output Transmit Data- Input Receive Data-
4, 5.7.8 Not Used Not Used

DL /& 100BASE-TX/10BASE-T I A 47 ) BLE M L2k FIAs AL A7, Kl A-3:

K A-3

100BASE-TX/10BASE-T M4 2k 7 =,
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Switch Switch
1IRD + 4——»{ OTD +
2IRD-4———»20TD-

3I0TD+ «=—* 1 |RD +

6OTD- ¢-—* 5 |RD -

FAF LRSS

XEFICET LN AZARE P (G SRS RS, 6 ¢ Bl 22 B 2T

K A—4 JetfiEion 5K

Switch

TX
F{x><

ERES
Switch Switch
11RD + 10TD +
2IRD - 20TD -
307D+ 3 IRD +
6 OTD - 6 IRD +

ITiER, HOERoRE I A-4:
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MisB ——Mini-GBIC, SFP-+{&iR1%BR

AR RS A A SR e PSRRI T AN 1) SFP B (Mini-GBIC BiH) | J7Jk SFP+EEEL, Ji/mf LA
S A T B0 EROR & B A N AR . oIk SFP BEBRER 1 SCHf LU MRS, B SCRPE T I8 SFP ik
——Mini-GBIC-GT. AR 4L T #5r TIE SFP. JiJE SFPHERINAL S FHE AR SHN B LIS . VR MER SR
WS % OLORZOBIVZETMI) .

Z& B-1FJk Mini-GBIC ( SFP ) FtRIRERIH AR

) ) ¥ DDM KILEHR(dBm) | BEHBOLSR(dBm)
L= P (nm) P A : .
(Yes/No) min max min max
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 850 g2 No -9.5 -3 -17 0
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 1310 PR No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 850 E2 Yes -9.5 -3 -17 0
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 1310 PR Yes -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 1310 LA No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 1310 LA Yes -2 3 -22 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI 1310 E2 No -10 -5 17 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI 1550 X No -10 -5 17 -3
1310TX/115 |
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI L SR i Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
50RX
1550TX/13 |
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI L SR i Yes -9 -3 -20 -3
10RX
1310TX/15 |
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI FLpE Yes -5 0 24 -1
50RX
1550TX/13 |
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI FLpE Yes -5 0 24 -1
10RX
MINI-GBIC-ZX50-SM1550 1550 A Yes -5 0 -22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 1550 PR Yes 0 4.7 -22 -3
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 1550 PR Yes 0 5 -30 -9
GE-SFP-SX 850 e No -9.5 -3 17 0
GE-SFP-LX 1310 LA No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
SFP-MM850 850 g2 No -9.5 -3 17 0
SFP-SM1310 1310 FLpE No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
= B-2 FJk SFP BORRBIS
FRUE 1000Base-T SFP = i Al 5 3+ DDM(Yes/No)
1000Base-T Mini-GBIC-GT No
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RG-NBS5200 # A HALAEFF 225 T/

7 B-3 SFP &R &R
SFP #i%5 Ee e JeEF A P HERS (um) B R AR
MINI-GBIC-SX-MM850 LC Eq 0251125 27om
50/125 550m
MINI-GBIC-LX-SM1310 LC PR 9/125 10km
62.5/125 275m
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 LC EZ
50/125 550m
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 LC L 9/125 10km
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 LC L 9/125 10km
MINI-GBIC-LH40-SM1310 LC FAE 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI LC 2 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI LC 2 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI LC B 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI LC B 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI LC B 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI LC PR 9/125 40km
MINI-GBIC-ZX50-SM1550 LC PR 9/125 50km
MINI-GBIC-ZX80-SM1550 LC PR 9/125 80km
MINI-GBIC-ZX100-SM1550 LC PR 9/125 100km
GE-SFP-SX LC E4 6251125 27om
50/125 550m
GE-SFP-LX LC L 9/125 10km
Mini-GBIC-GT RJ45 [ £ 5 28 F Lh_E IR HE BT ik BDE 24k 100m

EL) =t FA &I &AL 40 AR e Ak (3640 N2 ) , Y4& A5 B e b at, AT HizdEA—/AE Lk

BB o AL B
L oo FHORAH B, HaEAREs, Ris% AR,

h TR AR e, S UIREEAGEB AT L E F LA,

7= B-4 BIDI Y6tEIRE TR B

puE s P 75

T-Jk/500m GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI

FJk/20km GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI

FJk/40km GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI

J17£/300m XG-SFP-SR-SM1270-BIDI
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XG-SFP-SR-SM1330-BIDI

XG-SFP-LR-SM1270-BIDI
XG-SFP-LR-SM1330-BIDI

J7Jk/10km

// BIDI & A% ¥k o4 IR0 Bt AF AL B, #) de — 3% 42 1 T GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI , % 4 — 3% # 54 /0 4% JA
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDlI.

& B-5 Ak SFP+HEIREBIFNFIAISR

AT IE SFPHRIHRAY 5 3%

e Bk DDM Jeef Ri%HiE dom WO dbm
(nm) (Yes/No) i S UN PN =) K
XG-SFP-SR-MM850 850 Yes EZ: -7.3 -1 9.9 -1
XG-SFP-ZR V1 850 Yes g2 7.3 -1 9.9 -1
XG-SR-MM850 850 Yes EZ0 7.3 -1 9.9 -1
SFP+MM850 850 Yes g2 7.3 -1 9.9 -1
XG-SFP-SR-SM1270-BIDI 1270 No EZ -3 4 -9 0.5
XG-SFP-SR-SM1330-BIDI 1270 No EZ. -3 4 -9 0.5
XG-SFP-LR-SM1270-BIDI 1270 No LR 6.5 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-SFP-LR-SM1330-BID!I 1330 No LR 6.5 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes LR -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
SFP+SM1310 1310 Yes LR -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes B -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-eSFP-LR-SM1310 1310 Yes R -8.2 0.5 -14.4 0.5
XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 1550 Yes L3k -4.7 4 -11.3 -1
XG-SFP-ZR-SM1550 1550 Yes FLR 0 4 24 -7
XS-SFP-SR 850 Yes EZ 73 -1 9.9 -1
XS-SFP-LR 1310 Yes F -8.2 0.5 -10.3 0.5

& B-6 Ak SFP+HiRESIERBISE

e r— ———— WHKE | &R | i Y7 DDM
(M) (AWG) (Gbls) (Yes/No)
XG-SFP-AOC1M G SFP+ 1 \ 10.3125 Yes
XG-SFP-AOC3M G SFP+ 3 \ 10.3125 Yes
XG-SFP-AOC5M G SFP+ 5 \ 10.3125 Yes
XG-SFP-AOC10M G SFP+ 10 \ 10.3125 Yes

LUl SFP+Z Ak ag KRR S R A4 BAF, BETERARAGERA T, HHKABARNET AR SHEA L
HAR.
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L AOC %4i# DDM #h e RA 424 % LR, TX power A5 2= N/A,

% B-7 SFP+HERT &G

e B0 Jeef PY O B RS P
Eagi) B (um) (MHz + km)
XG-SFP-SR-MM850 LC EZi 50/125 2000(0OM3) 300m
XG-SFP-ZR V1 LC EZi 50/125 2000(0OM3) 300m
XG-SR-MM850 LC EZi 50/125 2000(0OM3) 300m
SFP+MM850 LC EZ 50/125 2000(OM3) 300m
XG-SFP-SR-SM1270-BIDI LC EZ 50/125 2000(OM3) 300m
XG-SFP-SR-SM1330-BIDI LC EZ 50/125 2000(OM3) 300m
XG-SFP-LR-SM1270-BIDI LC k) 9/125 N/A 10km
XG-SFP-LR-SM1330-BIDI LC k) 9/125 N/A 10km
XG-SFP-LR-SM1310 LC LR 9/125 N/A 10km
SFP+SM1310 LC FpE 9/125 N/A 10km
XG-SFP-ER-SM1550 LC FpE 9/125 N/A 40km
XG-SFP-ZR-SM1550 LC FpE 9/125 N/A 80km
625 125 200(0OM1) 33m
160 26m
XS-SFP-SR LC EZ1 2000(0OM3) 300m
50/125 500(0M2) 82m
400(0M1) 66m
XS-SFP-LR LC A 9/125 N/A 10km
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